

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 551 of 2025**

=====

PANCHAL KAMLESHKUMAR AMRUTLAL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ABHIRAJ R TRIVEDI(5576) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR MANISH J PATEL(2131) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI****Date : 09/09/2025****ORAL ORDER**

As per the order dated 30/06/2025 passed by the co-ordinate Bench of this Court, learned advocate for the applicant has made a statement that the applicant is ready and willing to settle the matter with the complainant. However, nothing sort of any material seems to have been placed on record by the applicant to show that such efforts are made to settle the matter.

2. Today, learned advocate for the applicant has submitted that applicant is ready to deposit the amount in the form of installment; albeit there is no such condition to deposit any such amount. The issue which requires to be considered is the readiness and willingness expressed by the applicant to settle the matter with the complainant for which nothing has been done. Learned advocate for the applicant after getting sense of the applicant requests for time to settle the matter to which learned advocate for the respondent No.2 has no objection if last chance is granted.

3. Hence, the matter is ordered to be listed on 18/09/2025. Meanwhile, learned advocate for the applicant to place on record the efforts put-forward by the applicant to settle the matter with the original complainant. Interim-relief, if any to continue till the next date of hearing.

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

sompura